

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018
Distribution Date:	July 25, 2018
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	14,093	13,931	29,145,800	28,817,252	352,437	348,202	6.82%	6.81%	4.14%	4.15%	3.76%	3.76%	109.03	109.34
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,181	6,121	17,762,082	17,602,969	386,205	392,779	4.19%	4.20%	4.31%	4.30%	3.95%	3.94%	121.96	122.26
Subsidized Consolidation	18,102	17,925	184,367,271	182,265,007	1,589,364	1,582,182	42.98%	42.92%	4.46%	4.45%	3.42%	3.42%	153.47	153.08
Unsubsidized Consolidation	15,595	15,479	196,028,188	194,292,567	2,426,025	2,412,232	45.87%	45.92%	4.45%	4.45%	3.29%	3.29%	183.10	182.67
PLUS and Grad PLUS	75	75	425,847	423,196	13,559	14,483	0.10%	0.10%	5.57%	5.57%	5.46%	5.46%	94.19	93.98
SLS	48	46	186,123	185,867	3,840	3,909	0.04%	0.05%	4.36%	4.36%	4.27%	4.27%	125.33	124.68
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.43%	3.41%	3.41%	162.63	162.32
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	41,830	41,409	333,151,291	329,756,559	3,275,347	3,239,601	77.75%	77.74%	4.11%	4.11%	2.96%	2.96%	163.35	162.97
Non-Floor	12,264	12,168	94,764,020	93,830,299	1,496,083	1,514,186	22.25%	22.26%	5.54%	5.54%	4.99%	4.99%	160.10	160.07
Total	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.43%	3.41%	3.41%	162.63	162.32
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	43,227	43,327	349,924,175	351,033,796	3,094,546	3,139,076	81.59%	82.68%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,302	972	8,890,517	7,028,583	124,276	90,225	2.08%	1.66%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	593	772	4,134,133	5,069,527	77,406	95,752	0.97%	1.21%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	611	439	4,758,725	2,868,993	83,816	64,897	1.12%	0.68%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	420	498	3,262,013	3,840,433	90,277	81,859	0.78%	0.92%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	189	303	1,568,045	2,451,534	39,213	84,790	0.37%	0.59%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	214	137	1,335,637	1,189,582	39,571	34,907	0.32%	0.29%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	185	162	1,389,453	1,036,964	42,168	37,146	0.33%	0.25%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	124	141	838,247	955,389	34,790	29,875	0.20%	0.23%						
271+ Days Delinquent	116	119	701,717	635,663	27,964	28,535	0.17%	0.16%						
Total Repayment	46,981	46,870	376,802,662	376,110,464	3,654,027	3,687,062	87.93%	88.67%						
In School	46	48	148,593	160,678	25,950	28,134	0.04%	0.04%						
Grace	30	21	92,869	44,906	19,340	10,547	0.03%	0.01%						
Forbearance	4,005	3,491	33,702,071	29,743,900	482,555	437,283	7.90%	7.05%						
Deferment	2,729	2,842	15,679,618	16,164,119	481,595	480,808	3.73%	3.89%						
Claims in Progress	214	217	1,248,513	1,126,984	52,946	54,332	0.30%	0.27%						
Claims Denied	89	88	240,985	235,807	55,017	55,621	0.07%	0.07%						
Total Portfolio	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type *							
4 Year	42,798	42,387	369,410,438	365,721,517	3,797,612	3,753,639	86.25%	86.26%
2 Year	6,043	5,971	27,002,746	26,544,572	443,896	451,288	6.34%	6.30%
Graduate	867	845	6,938,434	6,846,609	121,257	117,966	1.63%	1.62%
Proprietary	3,985	3,960	16,693,106	16,528,234	327,286	334,310	3.94%	3.94%
Unknown	401	414	7,870,587	7,945,926	81,379	96,584	1.84%	1.88%
Total Balance	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,127	1,119	3,300,571	3,281,980	90,076	101,468	0.78%	0.79%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	15,478	15,272	35,137,677	34,713,229	472,593	478,955	8.23%	8.22%
LIBOR+2.24	891	880	11,351,848	11,176,720	231,879	241,365	2.68%	2.66%
LIBOR+2.64	31,960	31,769	346,483,330	343,301,615	3,033,059	3,011,430	80.78%	80.85%
T+2.20/2.80	1,361	1,328	3,023,238	2,971,749	39,508	38,663	0.71%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	160	142	440,134	314,872	12,691	11,618	0.10%	0.08%
T+3.10	2,869	2,823	26,753,052	26,382,942	827,191	823,915	6.37%	6.35%
T+3.25	218	214	1,291,239	1,293,402	42,584	40,175	0.31%	0.31%
T+3.50	30	30	134,222	150,349	21,849	6,198	0.04%	0.04%
Total Pool Balance	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	20,459	20,251	206,804,743	204,783,289	949,960	949,407	48.02%	48.03%
2% Qualified	3,872	3,821	5,581,472	5,506,406	39,883	41,043	1.30%	1.30%
1% Eligible	436	443	9,181,108	9,291,447	223,175	224,588	2.17%	2.22%
2% Eligible	2,608	2,580	8,766,980	8,655,346	220,991	206,181	2.08%	2.07%
None Offered	26,719	26,482	197,581,008	195,350,370	3,337,421	3,332,568	46.43%	46.38%
Total	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	166	165	1,711,853	1,694,616	16,202	16,389	0.40%	0.40%
.50% Qualified	3,522	3,497	29,026,086	28,664,860	97,494	94,640	6.73%	6.71%
1.25% Qualified	18,523	18,294	169,174,042	167,525,600	398,667	385,173	39.19%	39.20%
.25% Eligible	570	563	5,026,967	4,987,179	138,052	149,696	1.19%	1.20%
.50% Eligible	4,717	4,696	44,083,997	43,697,264	949,164	934,354	10.41%	10.42%
1.25% Eligible	26,484	26,250	176,801,992	174,931,885	3,128,346	3,127,592	41.59%	41.57%
None Offered	112	112	2,090,374	2,085,454	43,505	45,943	0.49%	0.50%
Total	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Eligible	378	378	1,122,434	1,127,865	29,998	34,511	0.27%	0.27%
None Offered & Qualified	53,716	53,199	426,792,877	422,458,993	4,741,432	4,719,276	99.73%	99.73%
Total	54,094	53,577	427,915,311	423,586,858	4,771,430	4,753,787	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned